
2026 Chapman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (20), Opp (16)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Perez (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Bradley 1, Stogner 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-18), Steimel
(4-6), Kuromoto (2-3), Perez (2-3), Bradley (1-2), Cantwell-Nahrung (1-1), Hunter-Kenney (1-2), Iveson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Capobianco, Joey .444 3-3 9 3 4 0 0 2 4 10 1.111 3 0 0 0 .538 1 0 0-0 8 7 0 1.000
2 Altman, Brady .364 3-3 11 2 4 1 0 1 1 8 .727 1 0 2 0 .417 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
16 Zimmerman, Tate .333 3-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-1 3 0 1 .750
14 Nopper, Ryan .308 3-3 13 3 4 0 0 1 2 7 .538 3 0 0 0 .438 0 0 2-2 4 2 0 1.000
28 Steimel, Sloan .250 3-1 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 1 1 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
3 Goddard, Keegan .231 3-3 13 2 3 0 0 1 4 6 .462 2 0 2 0 .313 1 0 2-2 14 0 0 1.000
25 Campopiano, Matt .200 3-3 15 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 1-1 17 4 0 1.000
27 Cristol, Matt .154 3-3 13 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .385 0 0 4 0 .154 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Jensen, Nate .125 3-1 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 0 1 0 .111 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Valentine, Brent .500 1-1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
32 Molina, Nick .500 3-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 2.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
20 Jacobs, Blake .167 2-2 6 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .333 2 0 1 0 .375 0 0 1-1 1 3 2 .667
24 Perez, Lucas .000 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 13 2 0 1.000
1 Ellis, Briggs .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Nowlin, Josh .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .255 3-3 110 20 28 3 0 7 20 52 .473 12 1 19 0 .325 3 1 6-7 81 26 3 .973
Opponents .260 3-3 96 21 25 3 0 3 18 37 .385 17 2 22 0 .373 3 0 6-9 87 40 3 .977

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Bradley, Luke 0.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 2 3 0 2 5 0 0 0 .133 2 1 0 0 0
33 Hunter-Kenney, Finean 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 0 0 4 3 0 0 0 .231 2 0 0 0 0

34
Cantwell-Nahrung,
Joshua 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 .182 0 0 0 0 0

32 Molina, Nick 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 6 3 3 2 6 2 0 0 .261 0 0 0 0 0
13 Kuromoto, Matthew 5.68 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 4 4 0 5 0 0 2 .318 0 1 0 2 0
17 Rolling, Owen 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 1 0
45 Iveson, Ryan 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0

22 Stogner, Graham
189.0

0 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 7 7 6 0 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.00 1-2 10 3 0 0 0 27.0 25 21 18 17 22 3 0 3 .260 5 2 0 3 0
Opponents 6.21 2-1 8 3 0 0 2 29.0 28 20 20 12 19 3 0 7 .255 6 1 0 3 1



2026 Chapman University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Campopiano, Matt 21 17 4 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Perez, Lucas 15 13 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 1 0
9 Capobianco, Joey 15 8 7 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
3 Goddard, Keegan 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Steimel, Sloan 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
14 Nopper, Ryan 6 4 2 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Altman, Brady 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Bradley, Luke 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
11 Jensen, Nate 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Molina, Nick 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Kuromoto, Matthew 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Rolling, Owen 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stogner, Graham 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Iveson, Ryan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
7 Valentine, Brent 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Nowlin, Josh 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Zimmerman, Tate 4 3 0 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Jacobs, Blake 6 1 3 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ellis, Briggs 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Cristol, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hunter-Kenney, Finean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
34 Cantwell-Nahrung, Joshua 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 110 81 26 3 .973 9 12 6 .667 1 0
Opponents 130 87 40 3 .977 2 12 2 .857 1 0


